OP \$140.00 5105669

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM579285

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Green Cubes Technology Corporation		02/21/2020	Corporation: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Green Cubes Technology, LLC	
Street Address:	2747 South Albright Road, Building B	
City:	Kokomo	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46902	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5105669	LITHIUM SAFE FLEX
Registration Number:	5105670	LITHIUM SAFE FLEX
Registration Number:	5747033	ECODIRECT
Registration Number:	5752558	ULTREIA
Serial Number:	87830073	EVA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175231231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175701000

Email: tmadmin@goodwinlaw.com, sallirampersad@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Goodwin Procter LLP
Address Line 1: 100 Northern Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 124973.296130	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shaleena Alli-Rampersad, Paralegal	
SIGNATURE:	/Shaleena Alli-Rampersad/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2020	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006951 FRAME: 0556

900551977

Total Attachments: 2

source=Articles of Conversion - Old Co#page1.tif

source=Articles of Conversion - Old Co#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006951 FRAME: 0557

Approved and Filed 2007060500150/8532373 Filing Date: 02/24/2020 Effective: 02/21/2020 00:01 CONNIE LAWSON Indiana Secretary of State

STATE OF INDIANA ARTICLES OF CONVERSION GREEN CUBES TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

The undersigned, desiring to convert Green Cubes Technology Corporation (the "Corporation"), an Indiana corporation, pursuant to the provisions of the Indiana Code § 23-0.6-4, into Green Cubes Technology, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, executes the following Articles of Conversion:

- 1. The name of the converting entity is Green Cubes Technology Corporation, an Indiana corporation.
- 2. The Corporation is converting into Green Cubes Technology, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 3. These Articles of Conversion shall become effective at 12:01 am ET on February 21, 2020.
- 4. The Corporation approved that certain Plan of Conversion in accordance with Indiana Code § 23-0.6, as of February 18, 2020.
- 5. The registered office of Green Cubes Technology, LLC in the State of Delaware is located at 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, DE 19808. The name of the registered agent at such address upon whom process against Green Cubes Technology, LLC may be served is Corporation Service Company. The registered agent, Corporation Service Company, is a Commercial Registered Agent and has consented to the Appointment of Registered Agent.

[End of Text; Signature Page Follows]

IN SEC OF STATE RCVI FEB 20 '20 PM3:56

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006951 FRAME: 0558

Approved and Filed 2007060500150/8532373 Filing Date: 02/24/2020 Effective: 02/21/2020 00:01 CONNIE LAWSON Indiana Secretary of State

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned duly authorized officer of Green Cubes Technology Corporation, an Indiana corporation, hereby executes these Articles of Conversion and verifies, subject to penalties of perjury, that the statements contained herein are true, this 19th day of February, 2020.

GREEN CUBES TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, an Indiana corporation

Name: Mohammed Alobaidi

Title: Chairman

Signature Page to Articles of Conversion

TRADEMARK REEL: 006951 FRAME: 0559

RECORDED: 06/02/2020